JAN - AUG 2024 TRAFFIC

® TURKISH AIRLINES

TOTAL

Number of Landing (Passenger Flights)
Available Seat Km ('000)

Revenue Passenger Km ('000)
Passenger Load Factor (%)
Passengers Carried

Int-to-Int Transfer Passengers Carried
Cargo and Mail (Tons)

Fleet

Seat Capacity

Number of Destinations (City)

Km Flown (‘000)

Hours Flown

348.290
154.958.233
128.393.347

82,9%
55.976.317
19.760.398

1.036.956
428
87.656
339
711.107
1.139.190

354.049 1,7%
168.480.744 8,7%
138.290.154 7,7%

82,1% -0,8 pt
57.362.868 2,5%
21.182.595 7,2%

1.331.062 28,4%
462 7,9%
96.075 9,6%
342 0,9%
766.080 7,7%
1.220.704 7,2%

DOMESTIC

Number of Landing (Passenger Flights)
Available Seat Km ('000)

Revenue Passenger Km (‘000)
Passenger Load Factor (%)
Passengers Carried

Cargo and Mail (Tons)

Km Flown (‘000)

139.115
16.849.894
14.247.870

84,6%
20.661.916
37.103
95.065

137.119 -1,4%
16.680.062 -1,0%
14.470.681 1,6%

86,8% 2,2 pt
21.033.357 1,8%
39.446 6,3%
92.722 -2,5%

INTERNATIONAL

Number of Landing (Passenger Flights)
Available Seat Km ('000)

Revenue Passenger Km ('000)
Passenger Load Factor (%)
Passengers Carried

Excl. Int-to-Int Transfer Passenger
Cargo and Mail (Tons)

Km Flown (‘000)

209.175
138.108.338
114.145.477

82,6%
35.314.401
15.554.003

999.854

616.042

216.930 3,7%
151.800.683 9,9%
123.819.476 8,5%

81,6% -1,1 pt
36.329.511 2,9%
15.146.916 -2,6%

1.291.616 29,2%
673.358 9,3%

Total domestic and international data includes all flights. Results include Turkish Airlines main brand and AJet data.
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Revenue Passenger Km ('000)
Middle East

Europe

Far East

N. America

Africa

C.& S. America

Domestic

TOTAL

2023

10.328.038
30.575.559
27.106.219
23.130.973
10.112.964

7.252.072
14.139.491

122.645.317

2024 | Change (%)

9.310.621 -9,9%
32.493.231 6,3%
34.218.534 26,2%
25.391.145 9,8%
11.127.485 10,0%

7.929.686 9,3%
14.397.239 1,8%

134.867.942 10,0%

Available Seat Km ("000) 2023) 2024 Change (%)

Middle East
Europe

Far East

N. America
Africa

C.& S. America
Domestic
TOTAL

14.073.844
38.092.595
31.517.674
26.682.271
12.977.326

8.457.163
16.697.641

148.498.513

12.694.991 -9,8%
40.872.043 7,3%
41.038.287 30,2%
29.496.938 10,5%
14.253.140 9,8%
9.711.170 14,8%
16.589.955 -0,6%
164.656.525 10,9%

Load Factor (%) 2023 2024 Change (%)

Middle East
Europe

Far East

N. America
Africa

C.& S. America
Domestic
TOTAL

73,4%
80,3%
86,0%
86,7%
77,9%
85,8%
84,7%
82,6%

73,3% -0,0 pt
79,5% -0,8 pt
83,4% -2,6 pt
86,1% -0,6 pt
78,1% 0,1 pt
81,7% -4.1 pt
86,8% 2,1 pt
81,9% -0,7 pt

Passengers Carried 2023 m Change (%)

Middle East
Europe

Far East

N. America
Africa

C.& S. America
Domestic
TOTAL

5.967.985
16.928.627
4.225.168
2.512.958
2.602.378
675.249
20.533.747
53.446.112

5.153.569 -13,6%
18.196.476 7,5%
5.210.878 23,3%
2.773.018 10,3%
2.739.601 5,3%
743.727 10,1%
20.957.274 2,1%
55.774.543 4,4%

Cargo & Mail Carried (tons) 2023 2024 Change (%)

Middle East
Europe

Far East

N. America
Africa

C.& S. America
Domestic
TOTAL

86.210
303.195
346.180
129.955

86.689

32.882

36.923

1.022.033

108.632 26,0%
398.931 31,6%
460.406 33,0%
163.463 25,8%
99.190 14,4%
38.892 18,3%
39.400 6,7%
1.308.914 28,1%

The data represented in the Regional Breakdown section include scheduled and additional flights, excluding hajj
and charter flights. Results include Turkish Airlines main brand and AJet data.
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