



TOTAL

	2023	2024	Change (%)
Number of Landing (Passenger Flights)	348.290	354.049	1,7%
Available Seat Km ('000)	154.958.233	168.480.744	8,7%
Revenue Passenger Km ('000)	128.393.347	138.290.154	7,7%
Passenger Load Factor (%)	82,9%	82,1%	-0,8 pt
Passengers Carried	55.976.317	57.362.868	2,5%
Int-to-Int Transfer Passengers Carried	19.760.398	21.182.595	7,2%
Cargo and Mail (Tons)	1.036.956	1.331.062	28,4%
Fleet	428	462	7,9%
Seat Capacity	87.656	96.075	9,6%
Number of Destinations (City)	339	342	0,9%
Km Flown ('000)	711.107	766.080	7,7%
Hours Flown	1.139.190	1.220.704	7,2%

DOMESTIC

	2023	2024	Change (%)
Number of Landing (Passenger Flights)	139.115	137.119	-1,4%
Available Seat Km ('000)	16.849.894	16.680.062	-1,0%
Revenue Passenger Km ('000)	14.247.870	14.470.681	1,6%
Passenger Load Factor (%)	84,6%	86,8%	2,2 pt
Passengers Carried	20.661.916	21.033.357	1,8%
Cargo and Mail (Tons)	37.103	39.446	6,3%
Km Flown ('000)	95.065	92.722	-2,5%

INTERNATIONAL

	2023	2024	Change (%)
Number of Landing (Passenger Flights)	209.175	216.930	3,7%
Available Seat Km ('000)	138.108.338	151.800.683	9,9%
Revenue Passenger Km ('000)	114.145.477	123.819.476	8,5%
Passenger Load Factor (%)	82,6%	81,6%	-1,1 pt
Passengers Carried	35.314.401	36.329.511	2,9%
Excl. Int-to-Int Transfer Passenger	15.554.003	15.146.916	-2,6%
Cargo and Mail (Tons)	999.854	1.291.616	29,2%
Km Flown ('000)	616.042	673.358	9,3%

Total domestic and international data includes all flights. Results include Turkish Airlines main brand and AJet data.



Revenue Passenger Km ('000)	2023	2024	Change (%)
Middle East	10.328.038	9.310.621	-9,9%
Europe	30.575.559	32.493.231	6,3%
Far East	27.106.219	34.218.534	26,2%
N. America	23.130.973	25.391.145	9,8%
Africa	10.112.964	11.127.485	10,0%
C. & S. America	7.252.072	7.929.686	9,3%
Domestic	14.139.491	14.397.239	1,8%
TOTAL	122.645.317	134.867.942	10,0%

Available Seat Km ('000)	2023	2024	Change (%)
Middle East	14.073.844	12.694.991	-9,8%
Europe	38.092.595	40.872.043	7,3%
Far East	31.517.674	41.038.287	30,2%
N. America	26.682.271	29.496.938	10,5%
Africa	12.977.326	14.253.140	9,8%
C. & S. America	8.457.163	9.711.170	14,8%
Domestic	16.697.641	16.589.955	-0,6%
TOTAL	148.498.513	164.656.525	10,9%

Load Factor (%)	2023	2024	Change (%)
Middle East	73,4%	73,3%	-0,0 pt
Europe	80,3%	79,5%	-0,8 pt
Far East	86,0%	83,4%	-2,6 pt
N. America	86,7%	86,1%	-0,6 pt
Africa	77,9%	78,1%	0,1 pt
C. & S. America	85,8%	81,7%	-4,1 pt
Domestic	84,7%	86,8%	2,1 pt
TOTAL	82,6%	81,9%	-0,7 pt

Passengers Carried	2023	2024	Change (%)
Middle East	5.967.985	5.153.569	-13,6%
Europe	16.928.627	18.196.476	7,5%
Far East	4.225.168	5.210.878	23,3%
N. America	2.512.958	2.773.018	10,3%
Africa	2.602.378	2.739.601	5,3%
C. & S. America	675.249	743.727	10,1%
Domestic	20.533.747	20.957.274	2,1%
TOTAL	53.446.112	55.774.543	4,4%

Cargo & Mail Carried (tons)	2023	2024	Change (%)
Middle East	86.210	108.632	26,0%
Europe	303.195	398.931	31,6%
Far East	346.180	460.406	33,0%
N. America	129.955	163.463	25,8%
Africa	86.689	99.190	14,4%
C. & S. America	32.882	38.892	18,3%
Domestic	36.923	39.400	6,7%
TOTAL	1.022.033	1.308.914	28,1%

The data represented in the Regional Breakdown section include scheduled and additional flights, excluding hajj and charter flights. Results include Turkish Airlines main brand and AJet data.

